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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | Pevmit No: Joue Dater (B
389 Cungress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-1522 W0 gy |1 255 A0SO0OL
[Location of Construction: Ovwner Nante: Owner Address: z Iéhmle:
190 Rand Rd Stultz Philip E Jr 13 High Bluffs Rd _
Business Name: Contractor Name: Coniraetor Addeess: © | Elmne
Patco Construction 1293 Main St Sanford "2073%45574
Lesseefliuyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Additions - Commercial
Past Use: wi wQ,( )}‘{fe% - fx:;é'}u’t‘f;{ Proposed Use: Perniit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Commercial %&ﬂ l Commercial/Rgg&t 2500 Sq. It $1,047.00 $114,000.00 3
[‘f\/\ g Ao %"l‘) Addlllonto ex1simg metal building FIRE DEPT: @f/{ 4 [INSPECTION:
Bk BHEE Wﬂ’w Ol{, pprove Use Group: [ Typees,e Q
. 7} [] Denied b F / P
L 77 /N g
Proposed Project Description: w ’1 e I\CJU S ,
2500 Sq. Ft Addition to existing metal building for selesmme-ge .N( Signature: ~pefuiwsy | Signature: zfé&-j;?‘
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.1).) / /
. e Action: [7] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [ 7] Denied
0 [{ku&/w é 57 (D 7 95’
(])6/\ A _ s .
o e e Signature: Date:
Perniit Taken By: Date Applied For; Zoning A{)pl‘OV&l
ldobson 10/05/2004
Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Histoxic ]fl;cscrvntion

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and

Fedcrat Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work,

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop ali work.,

L] shoreland N

] Wetland

D Subdivision

(v
(] Fiood Zone Xﬁ X\

[] variance
L] Miscelaneous
[ ] Coenditional Use

(] Interpretation

T
[Z])q‘df'i';i District or Landmark
I] Does Mot Reyuire Review

[j Requires Review

[ 1 Approved

E\Sile Plan (7] Approved ] Approved w/Conditions
o0k (90
Maj [[] Minor [§] MM[] [} Denied L] Denied
Fraan
Date: Date: Date:
CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit,

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



anpicant: TAECo Cimegt .Q S’ﬁ@“k puter | //k/@ ’—
Address: [‘fo /KM M "F(MM ‘9“/{/\ (,‘.,.]j_]J_.- 7.675" A 008

CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

pate- ol {A’Q\M g)mm"v’(‘ Yo o (S20

Zone Location - ”EMM

% 100"
s e,

b or corner lot -

Proposed Use/Work - -fp (M5 fV’N,‘{' A %Z{ }mﬁ 3

Sewage Disposal - C()(' tj
. !
Lot Street Frontage - Lo st — 2 5% ?.? J( L

Front Yard - /,)4‘ edch [,%A‘j/(fwmdx. — 24 ‘“';v\r'eé — S\fo_ %6\
Rear Yard « I frnedeh IK% @gﬂf'ﬁf{bas”_zﬁ_f@@\ r_Z - /00,74 S,

¢ . ) : ’ u\
Side Yard - | fnench ‘Y hoshdfo2s | 5 pls. g 2 8l

Projections -

Widtlh of Lot - % . |

Hoight-75 by~ B hauy 2402 AQW
Lot/irea-l[),. aagm‘k; ,62)45’4 ﬁ,‘@wﬂ‘i&s.@[j .

Lot Coveragy .

— Zs Z Mo £ &0 b3 5y ‘ Yo >
Area per Family - | / 50 2o f, @9
25"y 230 = SVSD

. 32 2 {3200
@@éstreewnrkmg- (Vo | w  ZSWw
2100 512005100 = 1570 165y

104 ¥ (1o~ 12,150
Loar{ing Bays - M&‘Agm‘\é ’{”KS"O ‘ L"“A“;boc&_ SO,

5 o 2 jf
Stte Plan - {/ ——

Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection -

Flood Plains - -PM 1 — G ?( .
PATEI T 0o closi Thiw 10 e bording by — 13 56
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Fom #F 04 DISPLAY THIS CAF{D ON PRINCIPAL. FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read
Application And
Notes, if Any,
Aftached

This Is to certify that____ Stultz Philip E Ji/Patco Cor

has permlission to 2500 Sq. Ft Addition to existi=

AT 190 Rand Rd

epting this permit shail comp!y with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
Etures, and of the application on file in

provided that the person or persons}
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept. _~4{ Ava ' X -~

Health Dept. /7 i

Appeal Board ," . %

Other /Z{/Q% // ()2 f
Departmen! Name i d 4

= FDirector - Building ylnspewgh Se

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CAFID(Q3
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gngll Purpose Building Permit Apphcahon

a If you or fhe property owner owes redl estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted,

Locatlon/Address of Construction:

iql) QK}N@P R":”ﬁ‘"’f'

Totad Square Footage of Proposed Structure

Square Footage of Lot
1 80,000 s,F.

324- G5 TH

Malling address:

Who should we contact when the pemmit Is rectdy

Dewwig W/ﬂlﬂ‘/‘f

2,560 S.P.
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner chy ‘o S*v/ T2 Telephone:
Chartt_ Blockd# Lot 12 Higw Bl PR Ret, . b7l -2137
255 A 8. ool t‘}leuﬁ’l ME. o¥ /0% '
Lesses/Buyer's Name (if Applicable) Appllcant name, addres Cost Of ‘
telephone: [Atce C‘msgrunlym fue || Work: $ //‘!{ (}00
1‘1//4 (293 Myin b Shn ““’,Me
32,,.{ S5 Fee: §
. (’;‘—/&: . M,O'f?r’“ $f}/&?§' 5"3*'""""'-"('.:-‘ !

Current use: _ ‘/ %M War_—
It the location Is currently vacant, what was prior use: N/ 4 Jseim LR NP
Approximately how long has. It been vacant N/ %) C % G\\L
Proposed use: é}“#}M € . —r 2 N | ..-‘ ‘ L
Project descriptt 2500 59 PLT audi e @XITTiNg aedal  build, vy

Q_ o 8 Nomst £ o —
‘Contractor's name, address & telephone: ?‘?‘l‘f*’ Cons teve. Ao . (293 Mg St ai’:;?,f

We will contact you by phone when the permit Is ready. You must come In and plck up the permit and

review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be Issued
and a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit Is picked up. & 5‘* / - 0.7 7 8 Q/ﬁ /

PHONE:

IF THE REQUIRED [NFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOM

A

DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. : ,

1 heraby cedify thet | am the Owner of record of the named propenty. or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |
have baen authorzed by the owner fo make this application as his/her authorlzed agsni. 1 agree fo conform to all appilcable laws of this
Jurisdiction. In addition, If a permit for viork described In this applicatlon is lssusd, | certify that the Code Officlal’s authorized representative
shall have the authorlly fo enter il arecs covered by this permit ot ony reosonab!e hour fo enforce the provisions of the codes applicable

fo this perrnft,

Signature of appllcani: L)m %/ /(

fo/l.f /o o

Date:

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until fhesper‘n'hf

If you are In ¢ Historic District you may be subject to additional permlfﬂn
Planning Department on the 4t ficor of City Hall || |:

11
jisi: .i_e}; llli%si ”hr

fedtled.




[Marge Schmuckal - Fwd: Re: 190 Rand RD - Stultz Fluid Power (Out of the Office) ~ Page

From: Marge Schmuckal

To: Sarah Hopking

Date: Fri, Nov 12, 2004 12:44 PM

Subject: Fwd: Re; 180 Rand RD - Stultz Fluid Power (Out of the Office)
Sarah,

I atifl have not received a stamped approved site pian for this project and Kandi is going to be out
another week. Can you help this in the mean time. They are screaming for a permit.

Thanks,

Marge

ccC: ALEX JAEGERMAN



MargeSchmuckal-190RandRD -StultzFdePower e o . e .. - Page T

From: Marge Schmuckal

To: Kandi Talbot

Date; Fri, Nov 12, 2004 12:39 PM

Subject: 180 Rand RD - Stultz Fluid Power

Kandi,

Can | get a stamped approved site plan for this project? They are screaming for a permit.
Thanks, '

Marge



sebagetechnics.com

One Chabot Street

P.O. Box 1332

Westbrook, Maine

04098-1339

Ph. 207-856-0277

August 31, 2004 Fax 856-2206
99444

Margaret Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
Code Enforcement Department

City of Portland

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

Minor Site Plan Application, Stultz Fluid Power
190 Rand Road, Patco Construction, Inc.

Dear Marge:

On behalf of Patco Construction, Inc. and Stultz Fluid Power, we are pleased to submit nine
(9) copies of the enclosed plan for a Minor Site Plan Application. Patco Construction, Inc.
proposes to construct a 2,500 square foot addition to the rear of the existing Stultz Fluid Power
building located at 190 Rand Road. A minimal amount of paving is proposed to be installed to
square the existing paved area with the rear of the expansion. An overhead door is proposed on
the southeasterly side of the expansion, and a single exit door will be installed on the
northeasterly rear of the building as shown on the enclosed clevations,

™
The building addition is simply proposed to provide additiohal warehousing arca. Gra ing will
occur to the rear of the site to maintain the finished floor elevation-with-the exisfing building as
well as to maintain positive drainage away from the expansion, All utility services to the
expansion will occur from the existing building. The only new proposed lighting consists of wall
packs over the two new doors, Landscaping is proposed only to consist of loaming and seeding
of disturbed areas.

In accordance with Section 14-506(b), the applicant is requesting a waiver of the requirement for
sidewalks and curbing along the project frontage on Rand Road. As contained within the
sidewalk portion of this section, an existing sidewalk is located on the opposite side of the
roadway and Rand Road was reconstructed within the last 24 months. Within the curbing
section, the cost to install granite curbing along 356 feet of frontage with associated drainage
infrastructure would easily surpass 5 percent of the project cost and Rand Road was
reconstructed within the last 60 months, Accordingly, we believe that the project meets two of
the conditions as required to allow for the granting of the variance.



Ms. Schmuckal -2~ August 31, 2004

We are hopeful that sufficient information has been provided such that the Minor Site Plan
Application may be approved by Staff. Upon your review of the application, however, please
call with any questions or if you require additional information. Thank you for your

consideration,
Sincerely,
SEBAGO TECHNICS, INC,
. "/J\]
N
Shawn M. Frank, P.E.
Project Manager

SMF:dIf

cC: Dennis Waters, Patco Construction, Inc.
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City of Portland Site Plan Application

Ifyon or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any
property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Address of Proposed Development: 190 Rand Road - Zone: T-M
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure: Square Footage of Lot:
2,500 s.f. Addition 82,454
'T'ax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Property owner’s mailing address: Telephone #:
Philip E. Stultz, Jr. (207 )828-4727
Chacttt Blocks Lot# 13 High Bluffs Road -
255 A © 8.001 Falmouth, ME 04105
Consultant/Agent, mailing address, phone # Applicant’s name, mailing address, Project name;
& contact person: telephone #/Fax#/Pagerit:

Patco Construction, Inc. Stultz Flui§ :
1293 Main Street ' Power Building
Sanford, ME 04073 Expansion

Shawn M. Frank, P.E,

c¢/o Sebago Technics, Inc.
P.0. Box 1339

Westbrook, ME 04098-1339
(207)856-0277

Proposed Development (check all that apply)
—New Building _ ¥ Building Addition — Change of Use ___ Residential ___Office ___ Retail —_ Manufacturing
—Warehouse/Distribution ___Parking lot . . :
___Subdivision (8500.00) + amountof lots______ {$25.00 pet lot) §
—Sité Location of Development (§3,000.00)

{except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot

—Traffic Movement (31,000.00) ___Stormwater Quality ($250.00)
—Section 14-403 Review (§400.00 + $25.00 per lot) o
__ Other

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. ft.)

— Under 50,000 sq. ft. (§500.00)

50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. (§1,000.00)

—Pazking Lots over 100 spaces ($1,000.00)

—_100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. (§2,000,00)

—._200,060 - 300,000 sq. ft. ($3,000.00)

—Over 300,000 sq. ft. (§5,000.00)

—After-the-fact Review (§1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Minor Site Plan Review
—X Less than 10,000 sq. ft. (§400.00)
—Aftee-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Plan Amendments _
—Planning Staff Review (§250.00)
___Planning Board Review ($500.00) - Please see next page —




Who billing will be sent to; (Company, Contact Person, Address, Phone #)

Stultz Fluid Power, Chip Stulrz
190 Rand Road, Portland, ME 04102 (207)828-4727

Submittals shall include (9) separate folded packets of the following:
a. copy of application
b. cover letter stating the nature of the project’
. site plan containing the information found in the attached sample plans check list

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications should include 6 separate packets of the above (a, b, & c)
ALL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKET FORM

Section 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance outlines the process; copies are available at the counter at .50 per page (8.5 xi1) you may also visit
the web site:_ci.portlandmeus _chapter

sz owner of record anthoriqes the propased sworks and that T bave bon antborized by the onmer 1o riake this applastion as

o1 Berelyy certify that ¥ anm the Owmer of record offbe nasmefl propenty, o,
bis) ber attborized agent, 1 agree 1o conform Jo all applifabie Hks offitis 7#&4 I addition, if a permit for work deseribed in thic application &5 isswed, 1 certify that the Code Officials astboriged

representalive shall have the anthority to enfr all arps fovered b} s pegh 171}' reasonable bour 1o enforve the provisions of the ocdes applicabl 1o this permeit,

Signature of appﬁcant{ W ’YCUld 7 Date: 8/31/04
g ? w

‘This application is for site review ONLY/a buil ing Permit application and associated fees will be trequited prior to construction.

Development in Portland .

The City of Portland has instituted the following fees to recaver the costs of teviewing development proposals under the Site Plan and
Subdivision ordinances: application fee; engineering fee; and inspection fee. Performance and defect guarantees are also required by ordinance
to cover all site work proposed.

The Application Fee cavers general planning and adminiserative processing costs, and is paid at the time of application.

The Planning Division is requited to send notices to neighbors upon receipt of an application and prior to public meetings. The applicant
will be billed for mailing and advertisement costs, Applicants for development will be charged an Engineering Review Fee. This fee js
charged by the Planning Division for review of on-site i provements of a civil engineering nature, such as storm water management as well
as the engineeting analysis of related improvements within the public tight-of-way, such as public streets and utility connections, as assessed
by the Department of Public Works, The Engineeting Review fee must be paid before a buiiding permit can be issued. Monthly invoices
are seat out by the Planning Division on a monthly basis to cover engineeting costs.

A Performance Guarantee will be required following approval of development plans. This guarantee covers all tequired improvements
within the public right-of-way, plus certain site improvements such as landscaping, paving, and drainage improvements. The Planning
Division will provide 2 cost estimate form for figuring the amount of the performance guarantee, as well as sample form letters to be filled
out by a financial institution,

An Inspection Fee must also be submitted to cover inspections to ensure that sites are developed in accordance with the approved plan.
The inspection fee is 2.0% of the performance guarantee amount, or as assessed by the planning or public wotks engineer. The minimum
inspection fee is $300 for development, unless no site improvements are proposed. Public Works inspects work within the City tight-of-
way and Planning inspects wotk within the site including pipe-laying and connections, {The contractor must work with inspectors to
coordinate timely inspections, and should provide adequate notice before inspections, especially in the case of final inspection.}

Upon completion of a development project, the performance guarantee is released, and a Defect Guarantee in the amount of 10% of the
performance guarantee must be provided. The Defect Guarantee will be released after a year.

Other reimbursements to the City include actual or apportioned costs for advertising and mailed notices. Al fees shall be paid prior to the
issuance of any building permit.

For more information on the fees or review process, please call the Planning Division at 874-8719 or 874-8721.



P A T C o October 4, 2004

CONSTRUCTION, INC,

Mr. Michael Nugent
Building Department
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

RE: Ranﬂ Road/Motion Industries

Dear Michael:

Attached please find our Building Application for the proposed addition to the Motion Industries
Building on Rand Road in Portland. The package incldes to following:

1. Building Permit Application
2. Building Code Certificate John Einsiedler/SRG
3, Designer/BOCA 1999 Form John Einsiedler/SRG
4, Accessibility Certificate John Einsicdler
5. Statement of Special Inspectors SRG Engineering
6. Geotechnical Study S.W. Cole Engineering
7. Drawings (2) 24” x 36” copies
(1) 11" x 17" copy
8. Permit Application Check for $1,047.00
o S-1 Site plan Sebago Technics
¢ 5-1,82  Foundation Plan SRG Engineering
¢ A-1Architectural Plan John Einsiedler
o 1-19 Structural Steel Varco-Pruden Buildings

The project consists of a 2,500 sq. f. (100° x 25} pre-engineered metal building addition on the
end of existing metal building. The new space is an expansion of the existing warehouse. A five-
ton bridge crane may be installed by the owner at a later date. The Sprinkler System will be
extended to cover the new space. No plumbing or “Finished” space is required for this addition.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at651 ) 79 3

Sincerely,

DI

Dennis Waters

Phone: 207-324-5574 + Fax: 207-324-1643 « 1293 Maits Strect.
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SRG ENGINEERING, INC.
P.0. Box 92b
GRAY, M‘E 04039

. CITY OF I IRTLAND
BUILDING CODE: C_ERTIFICATE
389 Congress St., R 315
Portland, ME 04101

TO! 'Inépc-c!o'r ol Buildings City of Portland, Maine
. Depsrtment of Planning & Urbun Development
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SRG ENGSNEERING, INC.

N o : P.0. Box 925
S E A M GRAY, ME 04039

Structural Lngincering Associntion of Maine

STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

‘—-} .
orosect: V0T 0N Thidysinicr AWt ons
Location: _ /70 /Zpup %wﬂﬂ/ Porrime e
PERMIT APPLICANT: /ZA /T Coo N7 cpro ), Fnre

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: /R 93 . Naba/ Sy
SAN 2ot e DIV

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD:_ 07 &wen/ A esppmr— SAg %‘m’%f%

Name Firm.
ARCHITECT OF RECORD: ~f 04N/ ﬁzd—s’frﬁm,, AA s ?’f”‘f)
anme rm

This Statement of Sgecia1 Inspect1ous is submitted 1n accordance with Section
1705.0 of the 1993 BOCA National Building Code. It includes a listing of special
Inspections applicable to this project as well as the pame of the Special
Inspector, and the names of other agencies intended to be retained for conducting
these inspections.

The Special Inspector‘sha11 keep rocords of atl) inspections 1isted herein, and
shall furnish inspection reports to the Code Official and to the Registerad
Des13n Professionat of Record. A1) discrepancies shall be brought to the
immediate attention of the Contractor for correction. If the discrepancies are
not corrected, the discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the Code
Official and ﬁo the Registered Design Professional of Record. Interim reports
shall be submitted to_the Code Official and to the Registerad Des1gn Professionatl
8Ff$e?o¥d monthly, unless more frequent submissions are reguested by the Code
cial.

Job site safetg s solely the responsibility of the Contractor. Materials and
activities to he inspected are not to incluile the Contractor's equipment and
methods used to erect or install the
materials Tisted,

Prepared By:

j;. _!?UE’\/ / % $\§\\ t::;?'__. ‘,":‘:f(\%

S Sloven ™

NAM / Suf R. Thg
é?-—/gz‘aiqL I Grant ¢ 2

, < FATE LHY , 65 e
[l A BRI
SIGNATURE % .ﬁ“‘ﬁhﬁ?;ﬁtﬁ?g'p. RS
R e ISR
T
Lo
Preparer’s p.E. Seal ]
Applicant’s Authorization: Building Cods Official:
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE - DATE

Page 1 of E;*

3/15/94



SRG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.0. Box 925
GRAY, ME 04039
Structural Engincering Associntion of Maine
LIST OFF AGENTS
PROJECT - M o or TR sy s B
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD: 7 CYUEN S apruy— SRA-ENGINEERINGNC-
Name 6. Box 925
GRAY, ME 04039
Addraess
ARCHITECT OF RECORD: Joun _ Exndsipo o {4’ — (e )
irm
/agfb’ SEA Mm;ﬂ /C(,f\fmwc/w(_, ANE Pgof s
Address

13

Following is the List of Agents selected for performance of Special Inspections
ect

for this proj N ﬁ&
ame i ﬂk
_ - SRGE .
STEuwEn A Gt Poranszlzri? INe

TEY” Jﬂmm{a‘;‘é S W e Enes GRAY, ME 04039

1. 8pecial Inspector

2. Testing Laboratory

3. Testing Laboratory .

4. |

5.

6.

7.

8.

9. -
10,

Page 2 of E%’

3/15/94
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

04-1522 10/05/2004

Permit Not Date Applied For:

CBL.:
255 A008001

Location of Construction:

190 Rand Rd

Owner Name!

Staliz Philip E Jr

Owaner Address:

13 High Bluffs Rd

Phone:

Buskness Name:

Contractor Name;

Patco Construction

Contrsxctor Address:
1293 Main St Sanford

Phene

(207) 3245574

Lessee/Buyer's Name

Plione:

Permit Type:
Additions - Commercial

Proposed Use:
Commercial/ 2500 Sq. Ft Addition to existing metal building for
warchousing

Proposed Project Description:
2500 Sq. Ft Addition to existing metal building for warehousing

out until Nov 22
11/16/04 - received stamped approved site plan from Sarah

1} Separate permits shatl be required for any new signage.

work.

Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal
Note: 11/12/04 - T still have not received a stamped approved site plan from Kandi - I gave her an e-miil - she'll be Ok to Issue:

Approval Date: 11/16/2004

2) 'This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that

_“Dept: Building Stafus: Approved Reviewer: Mike Nugent

Note:

Approval Date; 11/24/2004
Ok to Issue:

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal
Note:

1) the sprinkler system shall be maintained to NFPA 13 standards

Approval Date: 10/19/2004
Ok to Issue:

Dept:  Fire Status: Approved Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal

Note:

Approval Date:  09/14/2004
Ok to Tssue: V]

Fépt: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Jay Reynolds
Note:

1) see planning conditions

Approval Date: 10/01/2004
Ok to Issue: [

Dept:  Planning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Kandi Talbot

Note:

te envelope all limits of work.

Approval Date: 10/01/2004
Ok to Issue: |

1) Itis recommended that the mature tree line be preserved through construction, and noted on the site plan.

2) The silt fence should be continuous, not 3 separate sections. Tt should also wrap around the front of the building (Rand Road side)

Comments:
11/24/2004-mjn: hold for planning




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2004-0180

Application I. D. Number

Zoning Copy
Patce Construction Co. Inc. 8131{20?4
Applicant Application Dale
1293 Maln Street, Sanford, ME 04073 Stuliz Fluld Bullding Expansion
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Daescription
190 - 180 Rand Rd, Portiand, Maine
Addrass of Proposed Sits

Consultant/Agent
Applicant Ph: (207) 324-5574 Agent Fax:
Applicant or Agent Daylime Telephone, Fax

255 A008001

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): [ ] New Bullding [7] Building Addition [T] Change Of Use [] Residential [7] Office [7] Retall

[} Manufacturing [ ] Warehouse/Distribution [ ] Parking Lot
2,500 s.1,

] Other (specily)

M

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Unils Acreage of Site

Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan [] Subdivision [] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streels Review
{major/minor) # of lots
[ ] Fleod Hazard [] Shoretand [ ] HistoricPreservation [ DEP Local Gertification
["] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance [] other
Use (ZBA/PB}
Fess Paid: Site Pla $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date  9/7/2004

Zoning Approval Status:

Reviewer

[} Approved [7] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to [] Additional Sheets
Aftached
[] Condition Compliance
signature date
Performance Guarantee [] Regulred* [7] Not Requlred

* No butlding permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[[] Periormance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[] Inspection Fee Pald
date amount
[ ] Building Permit Issus
date
[] Perormance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance slgnature
[[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy (7] Conditions {See Attached)
date expiration date
{] Final Inspection R A N
date signature _ Lo
[} Cettificate Of Occupancy :
date : :
[ ] Peiformance Guarantee Released | ! ;
date signatur LTI R RAS ORI 1 31 S
satiee R fff;.
"] Defect Guarantee Submitted SRRV L L
submitted date amount expiration date
[] Defect Guarantee Released

date

signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ~ 2004-0180

Planning Copy Application I. D. Number

Patco Construction Co. Inc. 8’31:.04‘_ Dat
Applicant Application Date
1293 Main Street, Sanford, ME 04073 - §tultz Fluid Bullding Expanslon
Applicant’s Mailing Address Project Name/Description
) 180 - 120 Rand Rd, Portland, Malne
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Appilcant Ph: (207) 324.5574 Agent Fax: 255 A0D80O1
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check alf that apply): 11 New Building i/, Building Addition [} Change Of Use [} Residential [T} Office { j Retall
[ Manufacluring | ] Warehouse/Distribution [} Parking Lot [} Other {specify)
2,500 s.f. IM
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
W/ Site Plan ] Subdiviston [} PAD Review [} 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) #of lots
{1 Flood Hazard (] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation | ] DEP Local Ceriification
[} Zoning Condilional ™ Zoning Variance [ other
Use (ZBA/PB)
P
Fees Paid:  Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision Enginest )R/e‘gievf/ Date: 977104
Planning Approval Status: eviewer Kandi Talbot \
] Approved 7 Approved wiConditlons 7] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date 10/1/04 Approval Expiration 101105 Extension o v Additional Sheels
- . Aftached
1 OKtoissue Building Permit
signature date
Parformance Guarantee [] Requlred* 1 Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been subimitted as indicated befow
1 Performance Guarantee Accepted
date amount expiration date
[} inspection Fee Paid
date amount
[} Building Permit Issued
dafe
] Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
{ | Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [1 Conditions {See Attached)
date expiration dete
{1 Final Inspection S
date signature
| 1 Certificate Of Occupancy
date
1 Performance Guaraniee Released _
date signalure

i1 Defect Guarantee Submitied

submitted date amount i “expiration date



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2004-0180 3
ADDENDUM Application . D. Number

8/31/04

Patco Construction Co. Inc. —
Applicant Application Date
1293 Main Streot, Sanford, ME 04073
Applicant's Mailing Address

Stultz Fluid Building Expansion
""""" Project Neme/Descriplion
190 - 180 Rand Rd, Portland, Malne
Address of Proposed Site
Agent Fax: 255 A008001
Assessor's Reference: Chari-Block-Lot

Consultant/Agent
Applicant Ph: {207) 324-5574
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

Approval Conditions of Planning

1 The silt fence should be continuous, not 3 separate sections. It should also wrap around the front of the building (Rand
Road side) to envelope all limits of work.

2 Itis recommended that the mature tree line be preserved through construction, and noted on the site plan.

Approval Conditions of DRC

1 see planning conditions

Page I of 1



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life www.partlandmaine goy

u%g@ : -
Planning & Development Dapartmant ' Q/\WP )

Lee D. Urban, Director

Planning Division
Alexander Jaegarman, Director

October 4, 2004

Mr. Shawn Frank

Sebago Technics

One Chabot Street

P.0O. Box 1339

Westbrook, ME 04098-1339

RE:  Addition, 190 Rand Road
1D #2004-0180, CBL #255-A-008

Dear Mr. Frank:

On October 1, 2004, the Portland Planning Authority approved a 2,500 sq. ft. addition to the existing
Stultz Fluid Power building located at 190 Rand Road, with the following conditions:

1. The silt fence should be continuous, not 3 separate sections. It should also wrap around the front
of the building (Rand Road side) to envelope all limits of work.

2. 1t is recommended that the mature tree line be preserved through construction, and noted on the
site plan.

The Planning Authority is also granting a waiver of granite curb along the frontage of the site.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any modifications to the approved
site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval,

OAPLAN\DEVREVW\RANDI JOMINORSITEPLANAPPLTR10-01-04.DOC 1
389 Congress Street » Portland, Maine 04101 + Ph {207) 874-8724 » Fx 756-8258 + TTY 874-8936



ce: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Departiment Director

Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Kandice Talbot, Planner

Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

Gayle Guertin, Inspections

Michael Bobinsky, Public Works Director
Traffic Division

Eric Labelle, City Engineer

Jeff Tarling, City Arborist

Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel

Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
Assessor's Office

Approval Letter File

ONPLANMDEVREVW\RAND1 YAMINORSITEPLANAPPLTR 10-01-04.DOC



BEARING CAPACITY ASSESSMENT
PROPOSED MOTION INDUSTRIES BUILDING ADDITION
RAND ROAD
PINE TREE INDUSTRIAL PARK
PORTLAND, MAINE

04-0841.1 September 22, 2004

Prepared for:

Patco Construction Inc.
Attention: Dennis Waters
1293 Main Street
Sanford, ME 04073

Prepared by:

SWCOLE

ENGINEERING INC.



= MEA

04-0841.1

September 22, 2004

Patco Construction Inc.:
Attention: Dennis Waters
1293 Main Street
Sanford, ME 04073

Subject: Bearing Capacity Assessment
Proposed Building Addition
Motion Industries
Rand Road
Pine Tree Industrial Park
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Waters:

In accordance with our Agreement dated September 8, 2004, we have observed test pit
explorations and made a bearing capacity assessment of the subsurface soils for
foundation support of the proposed building addition at the above referenced site. This
report summarizes our findings and recommendations and its contents are subject to
the limitations set forth in Attachment A.

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

The site is located on the southerly side of rand Road in Portland, Maine, just south of
the existing Maine Central Railroad. Based on information provided by Patco
Construction and SRG Engineering (project structural engineer), we understand that
plans call for construction of an on-grade, one-story, pre-engineered metal building
addition of 2500 sq ft. According to site plans prepared by Sebago Technics (project
civil engineer), we understand the finished floor elevation for the addition will match the
existing building floor elevation of 59.0 feet (project datum). Existing grades within the
proposed building addition area generally range from elevation 57.5 feet to 58.5 feet,
The site area is currently grassy in the area of exploration. Considering the planned
finished floor elevation and assuming exterior finish grades of about 58.5 feet, we
anticipate tapered cuts approaching 4.5 feet will be needed to achieve bottom of footing
grade. Structural loading information has not been provided to us at this time.

Gray, ME Orice
286 Portland Road, Cray, ME 04039-9586 = Tel (207) 657-2866 w Fax (207) 657-2840 w E-Mail infogray@sweole.com ¥ www.sweole.com

Other offices in Augusta, Bangor, and Caribou, Maine & Somersworth, New Hampshire

NGINEERING,INC. 6 Geotechnicol Engineering o Field & Lob Tosting o Scientific & Fnvironmental Consulting



04-0841.1
September 22, 2004

EXPLORATION WORK AND LABORATORY TESTING

Three test pit explorations were made at the site on September 10, 2004 by Gorham
Sand and Gravel of Gorham, Maine working under contract to Patco Construction. The
test pit locations were selected by S. W, COLE ENGINEERING, INC. based on a site
plan prepared by Sebago Technics. The test pits were established in the field based on
taped measurements from existing site features. The approximate test pit locations are
shown on the “Exploration Location Plan”, attached as Sheet 1. Logs of the test pits are
attached as Sheets 2 and 3. A key to the notes and symbols used on the logs is
aftached as Sheet 4. The results of moisture content testing are noted on the log
sheets.

SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS

Test Pit TP-1 encountered about 6-inches of topsoil overlying about 3.5 feet of what
appears to be native brown silty sand. A stiff brown silty clay was encountered at a
depth of about 4 feet, The exploration was terminated in stiff brown silty clay at a depth
of 6.5 feet,

Test Pit TP-2 was made adjacent to the existing structure and encountered about 6-
inches of topsoil overlying about 4 feet of fine to medium sand with a trace of silt (fill)
overlying hard brown silty clay. The exploration was terminated in the hard brown silty
clay at a depth of about 6 feet. A foundation underdrain was encountered at a depth of
about 4.5 feet. The top of the footing was measured to be about 5.0 feet below the
existing ground surface.

Test Pit TP-3 encountered about 8-inches of topsoil overlying about 3.5 feet of brown to
gray silt and sand, and clay with some organics and some construction debris (filh. A
hard brown silty clay was encountered below about 4.2 feet. The exploration was
terminated in the hard brown silty clay at a depth of 7.5 feet.

Free groundwater was not observed in the test pits at the time of exploration work. It
should be anticipated that groundwater becomes perched on the silty clay soils
seasonally and during periods of snowmeit and/or heavy precipitation. See the attached
log sheets for additional information,



04-0841.1
September 22, 2004

EVALUATION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on the information obtained at the explorations, it is our opinion that footings can
be designed considering a net allowable bearing contact pressure of 3.0 ksf or less. We
recommend footings be at least 24-inches in their smallest dimension. We recommend
footings be cast at a depth of at least 4.5 feet below exterior finish grades in order to
provide frost protection. All existing fill containing organics or construction debris should
be removed from beneath footing areas. Footings may be cast on undisturbed native
silty sands or stiff brown silty clay, or on a compacted granular fill placed on the native
sands or stiff silty clay. Siity sand subgrades should be densified using a vibratory roller
compactor prior to placing new fill or concrete. Silty clay subgrades should not be
densified. If the native sands or brown silty clay subgrade becomes wet, soft, or
disturbed, excavation should continue to remove the soft, wet, or disturbed soil. A non-
woven geotextile fabric such as Mirafi 160N can be placed upon the subgrade prior to
placing the compacted granular fill if needed. The soils that will be exposed at subgrade
are sensitive to loss of strength when disturbed or if they become wet. Thus, the
subgrade should not be exposed to precipitation or freezing temperatures. We
recommend a smooth-edged bucket be utilized for foundation excavation.

SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES

Although not part of this scope of work, we recommend foundations be backfilled with
clean, non-frost susceptible granular backfill. An evaluation of existing soils beneath the
proposed slab should be made since fill was encountered at Test Pits TP-2 and TP-3
with some construction debris at Test Pit TP-3. Foundation drainage should be
provided. We can also assist with foundation drainage and insulation details, backfill
and compaction recommendations for entrance areas, as well as pavement section
recommendations if needed. It should be noted that our scope of work did not include
an assessment of post-construction settlement.

Based on borings made in 1989 for the original structure, a compressible gray silty clay
strata was encountered at depths of about 8 to 15 feet from original grades. We can
provide an assessment of post-construction settlement due to the underlying gray silty
clay, if requested. Additional services, if requested, would be under an Addendum to our
original Agreement.
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CLOSURE

't has been a pleasure to be of assistance to you with this phase of your project. If you
have any questions or require additional assistance, please do not hesitate to contact
us.

Sincerely,
gy,

S.W.COLE ENGINEERING, INC. &\\:‘}b Etafé’,:lj”f,g,,
Sap e’ %,

-:"?t:“oa PAUL. 00& ('63;

Z¢. KOMLER eu3

- Zoy N TiAS o

% RS A S

Paul F. Kohler, P.E. ST O
Senior Geotechnical Engineer LTI
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Attachment A
Limitations

This report has been prepared for the exclusive use of Patco Construction (CLIENT) for
specific application to the Proposed Motion Industries Building Addition on Rand Road at
the Pine Tree Industrial Park in Portland, Maine as described herein. Our services were
limited by the CLIENT to an assessment of soil bearing capacity only and a deeper soils
investigation to evaluate settlement and other geotechnical considerations was expressly
excluded by the CLIENT. The CLIENT has agreed to protect and hold harmless
S.W.COLE ENGINEERING, INC. from any and all claims, including third-party claims, for
damages or consequential damages due to underlying soil conditions including but not
limited to post-construction settlement. S.W.COLE ENGINEERING, INC. has endeavored
to conduct the work in accordance with generally accepted soil and foundation engineering
practices. No other warranty, expressed or implied, is made.

The soil profiles described in the report are intended to convey general trends in
subsurface conditions. The boundaries between strata are approximate and are based
upon interpretation of exploration data and samples. Observations have been made
during exploration work to assess site groundwater levels. Fluctuations in water levels will
occur due to variations in rainfall, temperature, and other factors.

The analyses performed during this investigation and recommendations presented in this
report are based in part upon the data obtained from subsurface explorations made at the
site. Variations in subsurface conditions may occur between explorations and may not
become evident until construction. If variations in subsurface conditions become evident
after submission of this report, it will be necessary to evaluate their nature and to review
the recommendations of this report.

S.W.COLE ENGINEERING, INC.’s scope of work has not included the investigation,
detection, or prevention of any Biological Pollutants at the project site or in any existing or
proposed structure at the site. The term “Biological Pollutants” includes, but is not limited
to, molds, fungi, spores, bacteria, and viruses, and the byproducts of any such biological
organisms.

Recommendations contained in this report are based substantially upon information
provided by others regarding the proposed project. In the event that any changes are
made in the design, nature, or location of the proposed project, S.W.COLE
ENGINEERING, INC. should review such changes as they relate to analyses associated
with this report. Recommendations contained in this report shall not be considered valid
unless the changes are reviewed by S.W.COLE ENGINEERING, INC.



